FORM OG-1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
Ed Workman, etle Owens=Libbey-Owens Gas Department
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne,WaVa, Box 4158,Charleston,,WsVae
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

. December $.J948. - 19 -

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Butler Distriet
ADDRESS
Waynme County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS %S b iy A

Well No 1 ( 5=795) gz 25"
o il Wedinise B . von

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

GENTLEMEN :

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated April 15,1929

. made by___Ed Workman, etls , to
Owens-Bottle Co.& Libbey-Owens Sheet Glass Cos cebrdad on thi: Ltk day
(Now _Owens-Illinois Glass Company & Libbey-Cwens Ford &{ass o.x}

of ____ June,1929
Book 13 , page. 362

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the dril]ing of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed oniy in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

ti

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address AKX BREORK,
xx on the same dg th the maﬂmg or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
L ]

West Vu-gmm&

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY~CWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

r“ ’{g WELL OPERATOR
Sl Box 4158
\i‘ Address STREET
2 o c
eo Well Operator| _ harleston,qiy47/905
jap/fqzz &,' 0L 3 CITY OR TOWN 3
" A We Vaa
STATE
*Section 3 . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from 'he recezpt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no obgectmns
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said loeation.
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s

@p JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

PervizT NuMmBER







OWENS, LIBBEY- OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

Sl Ll

December 8, 1948

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
State of West Virginia
Charleston - 5 - W, Va,

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing Notice of Proposed Loca-
tion and location plat for our Well No. 795
This is Well No. 1 on the G. W. Workman Heirs
tract situated in Butler District, Wayne County,
West Virginia.

Will you please issue a permit to us to
begin drilling this well at your earliest con-

veniences,

Very truly yours,

T. S. Flournoy ‘AéS:

Chief Engineer
TSF:jt
Enclosures 2
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‘Formation Color Hgl;(}-tor Top Bottom = (gilv’vg::r ?ggg& Remarks
Shell | Light Hard 1888 1910 Gas 1309-1327 1 M
Sl. & Shell | Light Med, 1910 1945 Gas 1327-1338 35 M
Shale Brown Med, 1945 1988
Sle & Shell Dark Med, 1988 2033
S1l. & Shell Light Med, 2033 218
Slate Dark Soft 2148 2190
Brown Shale Brown Soft 2190 2666 Test 1797 2h4M
Slate White Soft 2666 2717
Total Depth 2717 ;

Gas 1836 S3M

Test 1877 LM

Gas 1888 L8M

Test 2419 38M

Gas 2466 LM

Gas 251L L2um

Test 2559 LoM

Gas 2595 Liu

Gas 2681 LM

Test Before firsi shot 38M

1 Hr, After| shot 262M

Test Before| second shot 154M

1 Hr, After| shot 213M

Test 2-1L-Lp | 71M
11/17/2023

Date_ March 23, , 1949

APPROVED.OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT  owner
= By. /@ : % > %

A, H. McClain (Title) Geologist
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

&U (U.,/ AL OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD
Permit No_wwa e=b 0il or Gas Well__Gas
(KIND)
- Comain OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT St a Used in = S
Address-. B Rk h] 58 Charleston h W, Va Tubing Drilling Well
Farm___ G. W, Workman Estate Acres__ 600 ;
- Size
Location (waters)_Patrick Creek 5
Well No._OLO #795, farm #1 Elev. 61096 16 Kind of Packer.
District__Butler County. M— 13 OWS Wall Anchor Con
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. 3L 3L Size of.
Addiess 814 310 310 6-5/8 x 3=-1/2 x 6
&gg}a-l rights are owned by Ed Workman et al 6% 1075 1075 Deptivset————-— =
Address Wayne, W, Va, 53/16 1743 - 1749
Drilling commenced 12"1;‘;'19)48 3 1882 1882 Perf.top__ 1280
Drilling completed 2-3-1949 2 Perf.bottom 1311
Date Shot_ 2=7=49 Trom. 180~ 15 2717 Liners Used__ Perf.top— 171k
with & from 1299 to 1349 with 8500# & LSO# Det., Respectivel Pt biba it
Open Flow 16/10ths Water in_l%“ Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Injun-Berea 71M Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure L2 Hrs, 1bs 415 hrs.
oil Sbls 1 St tis COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ng:}tor Top Bottom 3}%‘::‘; 1'12:3:1!5 Remarks
Surface 0 12
Clay Gray Soft 12 32
Sand Light Soft 32 33
Slate Dark Soft 33 61
Sand Light Soft 61 81 Water,fresh| 75!
Slate Dark Soft 81 99 Water 30! Top level
Sand Light Soft 99 11l
Coal Black Sof't 11 116
Slate Dark Soft 116 135
Sand Light Soft 135 187
Coal Black Soft 187 190
Sand Light Soft 190 215
Slate Dark Soft 215 297 Water 2L61 standing 30!
Coal Black Soft 297 301
Slate Dark Soft 301 315
Sand Light Soft 315 331
Slate Dark Soft 331 371 AL m?"%‘:}
Sand Light Soft 371 L1 O ~-/f;~.;\»
Slate Dark Soft Lh11 L72 O iaa oA g
Sand Light Soft 172 517 i e o
Slate Dark Soft 517 sl2 o W ==
Sand Light Soft 5L2 572 = dgnaline e
Slate Dark Sof't 572 607 o 2 7
Shell Light Hard 607 612 < RS
Slate Dark Soft 612 635 Water T2, 01 g chole filling
Salt Sand Light Med, 635 711 Water TN Tenlr 4 Tevel 100!
Slate Light Med., 711 716 \ '
Salt Sand Light Med. 716 1005 | \
Little Lime Dark Hard 1005 lok2 \\ " 7
Slate Dark Soft k2 10kk .\ 11/17/2023
Big Lime White Hard 10kk 1204 Water 10h9" | top level 100!
Injun Sand Gray Med.: 1204 1367 T
Slate Dark Soft 1367 1694 -
Sl. & Shell Dark © Soft 1694 1732 - Lo /
Packer shell] Light Hard 1732 - 1757 -
S1. & Shells| Light Med, 1757 1838 /
Shell Light Hard 1838 1857
Sl. & Shell| Light Med. 1857 1888
(Over)

(S

e



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_m:_é_ltl':g Well No P R 795
P.0. Box 4168

comMpaNYy__Owens Libby Owens ADDRESS_ _Charleston 4, W, Va,

FARM G W Workman DISTRICT Butler COUNTY Wayne

Rock - clay and cement

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

He L. Moore
Bobby Johnson
Remarks:  Set bridge @ 1800' and filling hole as of this date.

Drillers’ Names

6-8-59 PRI :
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE 1 \\
/ e 8 /_7@%/ u- (,, “ U

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/17/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Nt Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
6% Peptirgetos et
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted Teotal depth -~
rilling complete otal dep % Pt S ‘
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pert -bottone——=_
e Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | o e giL. Wy
Perfbottom - ot oo

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume

Rock pressure

0il

Fresh water

Salt water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET____ INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES = FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/17/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(R.!QUIRID BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows: WORK ORDER TO PLUG
G. W. Workman No. 1 (Serial No. T795)

As completed 3-2Lk-L49:
8 5/8" csg. set at 309

7n " " 1 l 065
2 €
Total Depth 5 N g '
r
Shot hole 1840 -2717
Shot hole 129941349

4-23-59 to 5-29-59: Moved in and shot Berea shells twice, from
1821 to 1855 =~ no success.

Present depth 1868 on solid bridge

Rock bridge 1800 - 1770 7 Open hole to 370 =

Cement 1770 - 1760 2% sacks Rock bridge 30 - 388

Be sure all gas is shut off here .~ - Cement 331 - 310 7 sacks
Pull 8 5/8" csg. at 309 —

Open hole to 1400 ~ Cement 310 - 277/1"( sacks

Rock bridge P, 1400 /= 1370 =~ Clay 277 - 230—

Clay 1370 - 1290 ~ Rock 230 - 220~

Rock 1290 - 1285 ~ Cement . . 220 - 167728 sacks

Cement 1285 - 1275 7 Clay 167 - 156=

Be sure all gas is shut off here - Rock 156 w36
.Cement . 146 - 9&"58 sacks

Open hole to 1065 .~ Clay oL - 0

Pull 7" csg. at 1065 ~

Open hole to 830 Erect 2' x 2' x 3' concrete monument

Rock bridge 830 -~ 800 Mark monument "OLO 795" =

Clay 800 =~ 750

Rock 750 - Tho

Cement TH0 - T30 3% sacks

Nl 5V sk, aigls ke L (045
g o

i

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

S

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apyyovEd thiz3

é%ay of d/"k—?-— : IQQ
o

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

-

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authori
the well inspector.

the Department of Mines; one
or plugging said well; and one for

DY e e ano mioomuming co
' Cnamearon w v
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Ed. Workman, Executor

of G. W. Workman Edtate Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator
Wgyne, W. Va. g P, 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
Aadhess o e s s el Complete Address
Sy T 19_59

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

SR e o S e ks - WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Butler District

Address

G. W. Workman Estate

- Lease or Property Owner

Wayne County

Well No.__ 1 (Serial No. 795)

R Haplﬁ, H. Va. G‘ UQrkman

Address Farm

Inspector to be notified _Mie JAMES W, PACK, Hamlin, West Virginia

Gentlemen:— ' ' 2l HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

y OWENS, LIBBEY DEP. NT
{
J By 4- 7 2
/ A. H. Smith ( Well Operator.

11/17/2023

NOTE: Upon & of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered
engineer, showing the county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

(over) _Way=-6lL3 =P PERMIT NUMBER



Filling Material

Content From To

Open hole to 830
Rock Bridge 830 . 800
Clay 800 750
Rock e : 190 740
Cement - ' - - ALk L o730 3-1/2 sacks

Opeft hole boicc e =250 DoE8 Zoo 370 . i 134
Rock Bridge 370 331
Cement. . S5 0383 310 T sacks

Pulled 8-5/8" csg. at 309'9"

Cement 200330 277 17 sacks
Clay 277 230
Roglke . - _ 42830 220
Cement 0 167 28 sacks
Clay (Z0Y ol sl o 156
Rock 156 146
Cement e R ok 28 sacks
Clay 94 0

- 11/17/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

Ed Workman, Exec. OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, W. Va. P. O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 22, 1959
GOAL OPERATOR -OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
S é;;llll w
gayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No 1 (Serial No. 795)
ADDRESS
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of
Olen E. Jones and Holden Moore

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by *
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the day of , 19 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SI1ZE & KIND csa S
PULLED LEFT IN
Total Depth 2,17 L.
Rock Bridge 1800 | 1770
Cement 1770 | 1760 |2-1/2 sacks

All gas shut off

Open hole to 1400
Rock Bridge 1400 | 1370
Clay 1370 | 1290
Rock 1290 | 1285
Cement 1285 | 1275 [2-1/2 sacks
All gas shut off
Open hole to 1120
Rock Bridge 1120 | 1080
Cement 1080 [ 1070 [2-1/2 sacks. 7" at|1029'9"
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
. (uAME) ‘ 2' x 2' x 3' Concrete Monument
(NAME) Mark "0.L.0. #795"

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and i wi
said
e e filling ell was completed on the _ 17th day of
And further deponents saith not. 4/2 > é? 4 A2 $7¢
Al _-‘_’:-L_“.-.f_’:,./;ﬁ:.‘_.'_‘:__;:éf:':::—-“___;____
o, O ,/L,é"rf/ («f.__ "V_! 1 5;’-.,} ._-.1 ZJ-Z_/_2023

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_._.iizf.{___day of

My commission expires: ““**‘K i _KM_ ______

2/7/¢4 Notary Public,

Permit No.-._k}%_:_ ¢ ¥3-F






